
# 22 Molloy (6-5) -vs- New Haven (4-3)
3/9/2025 at Boca Raton, Fla. (Lynn University)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jafar Vohra (1-0)
Loss: Mileti, Sean (1-1)
HBP: Sill, James, Mason Glickman
PB: Taggart, Jeremy
 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:31   Attendance: 65   
Game notes:
- Schulz faced 3 batters in the 8th.
- Mileti faced 3 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Molloy 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 3
New Haven 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 4 7 0

Molloy 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Burriesci, Joe cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Welsh, Sean 3b 5 0 3 2 0 2 2
Larkin, Aidan 2b 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
Dagnello, Nicholas 1b 5 0 1 0 0 3 1
Imhof, Charlie dh 3 0 0 1 2 2 0
Sanchez, Patrick ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
Coogan, Jack rf 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Taggart, Jeremy c 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Serrano, Sean lf 2 2 1 0 2 1 0
Sill, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schulz, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Patel, Jayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mileti, Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 9 3 6 13 9

SB: Burriesci, Joe (1)
CS: Welsh, Sean (1)
HBP: Burriesci, Joe (1)
E: Sill, James (1); Mileti, Sean (2)

New Haven 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Ungania cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Matt McIntire 1b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Robert Taylor rf 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Tyler Wells dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Joe Frazzetta 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Cole Maucere lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Casey Cerruto c 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
    Mike Christian pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
EJ Ettinger 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Aedan Forde ss 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Michael Gatti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Glickman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jafar Vohra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 7 3 3 7 6

2B: Casey Cerruto (2)
SH: EJ Ettinger (1); Aedan Forde (1)
CS: Robert Taylor (1)
HBP: Robert Taylor (1)

Molloy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sill, James 7.0 4 1 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 24 26 8 5 98
Schulz, Jack 0.0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 14
Patel, Jayden 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
Mileti, Sean (L, 1-1) 0.2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 16
Totals 7 4 2 3 7 0 0 1 0 30 36 9 6 133

New Haven IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Gatti 5.0 8 3 3 4 8 1 0 0 0 22 26 2 4 93
Mason Glickman 3.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 9 12 1 4 45
Jafar Vohra (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 15
Totals 9 3 3 6 13 1 0 1 0 34 41 4 8 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Molloy - Top of 1st MOL UNH
Burriesci singled to second base (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Welsh struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 0 0
Burriesci stole second. 0 0
Larkin struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Dagnello struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0

New Haven - Bottom of 1st MOL UNH
Ungania walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
McIntire struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0
Taylor reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Ungania out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Wells flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Molloy - Top of 2nd MOL UNH
Imhof struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Sanchez, P. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Coogan singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 0 0
Taggart grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSS). 0 0

New Haven - Bottom of 2nd MOL UNH
Frazzetta lined out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Maucere struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 0 0
Cerruto grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Molloy - Top of 3rd MOL UNH
Serrano walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 0 0
Burriesci flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Welsh singled to center field (2-1 BSB); Serrano advanced to second. 0 0
Larkin singled through the right side (1-0 B); Welsh advanced to second; Serrano advanced to third. 0 0
Dagnello struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 0
Imhof walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Larkin advanced to second; Welsh advanced to third; Serrano scored. 1 0
Sanchez, P. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKFB); Imhof advanced to second; Larkin out at third ss to
3b. 1 0

New Haven - Bottom of 3rd MOL UNH
Ettinger flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
Forde singled to left field (3-2 BBKFB). 1 0
Forde advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Ungania struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 1 0
McIntire singled through the right side (0-1 K); Forde advanced to third. 1 0
Taylor lined out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0

Molloy - Top of 4th MOL UNH
Coogan singled up the middle (0-0). 1 0
Taggart struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBS). 1 0
Serrano singled through the right side (0-1 F); Coogan advanced to second. 1 0
Burriesci out at first 1b to p (1-0 B); Serrano advanced to second; Coogan advanced to third. 1 0
Welsh singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Serrano scored; Coogan scored. 3 0
Larkin walked (3-0 BBBB); Welsh advanced to second. 3 0
Dagnello singled through the right side (1-0 B); Larkin advanced to second; Welsh advanced to third, out at
home rf to c. 3 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

New Haven - Bottom of 4th MOL UNH
Wells flied out to lf (3-2 KBFFBB). 3 0
Frazzetta flied out to rf (1-2 SBS). 3 0
Maucere struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 3 0

Molloy - Top of 5th MOL UNH
Imhof flied out to rf (0-0). 3 0
Sanchez, P. walked (3-2 BFKBBB). 3 0
Sanchez, P. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Coogan struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 3 0
Taggart struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 3 0

New Haven - Bottom of 5th MOL UNH
Cerruto doubled down the rf line, out at third rf to 2b to 3b (0-0). 3 0
Ettinger grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBSBF). 3 0
Forde struck out looking (2-2 KBBKFK). 3 0

Molloy - Top of 6th MOL UNH
Glickman to p for Gatti. 3 0
Serrano struck out looking (3-2 BSKBBK). 3 0
Burriesci grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 0
Welsh singled to third base (0-2 KF). 3 0
Welsh out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0

New Haven - Bottom of 6th MOL UNH
Ungania grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 3 0
McIntire struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 0
Taylor hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 3 0
Taylor out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0

Molloy - Top of 7th MOL UNH
Larkin grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 3 0
Dagnello grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 3 0
Imhof walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 3 0
Sanchez, P. grounded out to p (0-0). 3 0

New Haven - Bottom of 7th MOL UNH
Wells lined out to cf (1-2 FBK). 3 0
Frazzetta reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to second (0-0). 3 0
Maucere lined out to 1b (2-0 BB). 3 0
Cerruto doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Frazzetta scored, unearned. 3 1
Ettinger grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS). 3 1

Molloy - Top of 8th MOL UNH
Coogan struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 1
Taggart flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 1
Serrano walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 3 1
Burriesci hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Serrano advanced to second. 3 1
Welsh struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 1

New Haven - Bottom of 8th MOL UNH



Schulz to p for Sill. 3 1
Forde walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 1
Ungania singled down the lf line (0-2 KKF); Forde advanced to second. 3 1
Ungania advanced to second on a passed ball; Forde advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 1
McIntire walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 1
Patel to p for Schulz. 3 1
Taylor reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-1 FBBB); McIntire out at second ss to 2b; Ungania advanced to
third; Forde scored. 3 2
Mileti to p for Patel. 3 2
Wells flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 2
Frazzetta singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Taylor advanced to second; Ungania scored. 3 3
Maucere struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 3 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Molloy - Top of 9th MOL UNH
Vohra to p for Glickman. 3 3
Larkin lined out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 3 3
Dagnello struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBS). 3 3
Imhof struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 3 3

New Haven - Bottom of 9th MOL UNH
Cerruto singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 3
Christian pinch ran for Cerruto. 3 3
Ettinger reached on a fielding error by p, SAC, bunt (2-1 BFB); Christian advanced to second. 3 3
Forde reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Ettinger advanced to second; Christian advanced to
third, scored on a throwing error by p, unearned. 3 4


